
August 26, 2024 

Dear Parent or Guardian, 

We would like to inform you that bus routes 32 & 9 will have a designated stop change effective 
Tuesday, August 27, 2024. 

Routes 32 & 9, which serve Hirayama Elementary School, will have a designated stop change 
due to the road closure at N Armstrong Avenue and E Pine Avenue. The designated stop at N 
Armstrong Avenue and E Pine Avenue will be relocated to E Pine Avenue @ N Filbert Avenue. 
Please refer to the attached route schedule for the updated designated stops and times.  

If you have any questions regarding the route changes, please contact the Transportation 
Department. 

Sincerely, 

Steven Mirelez 
Steven Mirelez 
Director of Transportation  

(559) 327-9700



HIRAYAMA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

Bus Route Schedule  

Monday – Friday 

Dates: August 19th – June 6th  

Student shall be at their designated stop 5 minutes prior to the scheduled pick-up time 

The general policy of the District is to make a transportation program available for students who live outside an established Radius Zone, as 

defined in Board Policy 3541     

Route 

32 

AM Belmont @ Manila 

Filbert @ Pine (**) 

Stanford @ Dayton 

Hirayama Elementary 

7:13 AM 

7:17 AM 

7:26 AM 

7:30 AM 

PM Hirayama Elementary 

Stanford @ Dayton 

Belmont @ Manila 

Filbert @ Pine (**) 

2:40 PM 

2:50 PM 

3:00 PM 

3:05 PM 

WED 

1:10 PM 

1:20 PM 

1:27 PM 

1:32 PM 

AM TK / Kinder Take-Home 

Route 

32 

Hirayama Elementary 

N Stanford Ave & Dayton Ave 

E Belmont Ave & N Mania Ave 

11:15 AM 

11:18 AM 

11:28 AM 

WED 

10:30 AM 

10:33 AM 

10:45 AM 

(**) Temporary Stops 

PM TK / Kinder Pick-Up 

Route 

32 

E Belmont Ave & N Manila Ave 

N Stanford Ave & E Dayton Ave 

Hirayama Elementary 

10:54 AM 

11:01 AM 

11:05 AM 

WED 

10:09 AM 

10:16 AM 

10:20 AM 

Recreation 

Route 

9 

PM Hirayama Elementary 

Dayton @ Stanford 

Filbert @ Pine  

Belmont @ Manila

4:05 PM 

4:15 PM 

4:20 PM 

4:25 PM 

WED 

No 

Rec. 

Bus 
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