

August 26, 2024

Dear Parent or Guardian,

We would like to inform you that bus routes 32 & 9 will have a designated stop change effective Tuesday, August 27, 2024.

Routes 32 & 9, which serve Hirayama Elementary School, will have a designated stop change due to the road closure at N Armstrong Avenue and E Pine Avenue. The designated stop at N Armstrong Avenue and E Pine Avenue will be relocated to E Pine Avenue @ N Filbert Avenue. Please refer to the attached route schedule for the updated designated stops and times.

If you have any questions regarding the route changes, please contact the Transportation Department.

Sincerely,

Steven Mirelez

Steven Mirelez
Director of Transportation

(559) 327-9700



HIRAYAMA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Bus Route Schedule Monday – Friday Dates: August 19th – June 6th



The general policy of the District is to make a transportation program available for students who live outside an established Radius Zone, as defined in Board Policy 3541

							WED
Route	AM	Belmont @ Manila	7:13 AM	PM	Hirayama Elementary	2:40 PM	1:10 PM
32		Filbert @ Pine (**)	7:17 AM		Stanford @ Dayton	2:50 PM	1:20 PM
		Stanford @ Dayton	7:26 AM		Belmont @ Manila	3:00 PM	1:27 PM
		Hirayama Elementary	7:30 AM		Filbert @ Pine (**)	3:05 PM	1:32 PM
		· ·					

(**) Temporary Stops

PM TK / Kinder Pick-Up					
Route 32		E Belmont Ave & N Manila Ave N Stanford Ave & E Dayton Ave Hirayama Elementary	10:54 AM 11:01 AM 11:05 AM	WED 10:09 AM 10:16 AM 10:20 AM	

AM TK / Kinder Take-Home					
Route 32		Hirayama Elementary N Stanford Ave & Dayton Ave E Belmont Ave & N Mania Ave	11:15 AM 11:18 AM 11:28 AM	WED 10:30 AM 10:33 AM 10:45 AM	

Route 9PM Hirayama Elementary Dayton @ Stanford Filbert @ Pine Belmont @ Manila4:05 PM 4:15 PM 4:20 PM 4:20 PM 4:25 PM	Recreation					
		PM	Dayton @ Stanford Filbert @ Pine	4:15 PM 4:20 PM	No Rec.	